Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Meeting Agenda October 13, 2020

Meeting Called To Order

Consent Agenda:

A) Approval To Conduct This Meeting By Electronic Means Which Is Necessary To Protect The Public Health, Safety, And Welfare Of Tennesseans In Light Of The COVID-19 Outbreak (Pursuant To Executive Order No. 60).

Documents:

INTRODUCTION STATEMENT FOR TS BOMA OCT 2020.PDF

B) Consideration Of The Minutes Of The September 8, 2020 Regular Meeting.

Documents:

ITEM B - BOMA MINUTES 09 08 2020.PDF

C) Whistle Stop Settlement Agreement Contract Amendment – Paving Of School Street.

Documents:

ITEM C - FINAL VERSION WHISTLE STOP - SECOND AMENDMENT TO WHISTLE STOP SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT.PDF ITEM C - ROGERS GROUP PROPOSAL WHISTLE STOP - SCHOOL STREET (1).PDF

D) Update – Resolution 2017-015 A Resolution Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, TN To Approve The Use Of Town Right Of Way By The City Of Spring Hill, TN For The Purpose Of Constructing A Temporary Traffic Signal.

Documents:

ITEM D - RESOLUTION 2020 -014 EXTENDING SPRING HILL ROW ACCESS REQUEST.PDF
ITEM D - RESOLUTION 2017-015 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL.PDF

Public Comments-

Any citizen desiring to make a comment can submit their written comments to the Town Clerk which will be included in the meeting minutes for public perusal. Email your comments to Town Hall at INFO@THOMPSONS-STATION.COM with October BOMA Public Comments as the Subject Line. Contact the Town Clerk with any questions at (615) 794-4333 ext. 1.

Announcements/Agenda Requests

Unfinished Business:

1. Second Reading Of Ordinance 2020-010 Of The Town Of Thompson's Station To Amend Municipal Code Chapter 14 As To The Design Review Commission:

Documents:

ITEM 1 - DRC ORDINANCE NO. 2020-010 TO AMEND TITLE 14 - TCA 6-54-133 - PROPOSED REVISIONS RED LINED - ORDINANCE NO. 07-002 CREATING DRC (1).PDF

New Business:

2. Kimley Horne Contract - Clayton Arnold Road:

Documents:

ITEM 2 - KIMLEY-HORN CLAYTON ARNOLD AGREEMENT CONNECTOR-20201001.PDF

- 3. Barge Design Contracts:
 - a) Dual Applications Amendment to Existing Contract

Documents:

REGIONAL_WWTP_AMENDMENT_1 (3) (2).PDF

4. Approval Of First Reading Of Ordinance 2020-011 To Adopt A Policy For Waste Water Tap Transfer:

Documents:

ITEM 4 - ORDINANCE 2020-011 FOR WASTE WATER TAP TRANSFER 10.6.20.PDF

5. Approval Of First Reading Of Ordinance 2020-012: To Amend Ordinance 99-002, Title 15, Chapter 2 Of The Thompson's Station Municipal Code Regarding Speed Limits:

Documents:

ITEM 5 - ORDINANCE 2020-012 AMEND ORDINANCE 99-002 TO CREATE A RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISION SPEED LIMIT.PDF

Adjourn

Information Only:

Finance Report

Documents:

SEPTEMBER 2020 BOMA FINANCE REPORT.PDF

This meeting will be held remotely due to the Public Health Emergency related to COVID-19 & will be live-streamed via our website www.thompsons-station.com